The Thirtieth International Symposium on Artificial Life and Robotics 2025 (AROB 30th 2025),
The Tenth International Symposium on BioComplexity 2025 (ISBC 10th 2025),
B-Con Plaza, Beppu, Japan, January 22-24, 2025

4-1

4-2

©ISAROB 2025

Contents

Organization, etc.
Messages
Time Table
Abstracts
Plenary Speeches
Invited Talks
January 22, 2025
January 23, 2025
January 24, 2025
Author Index
Invitation for publication in Artificial Life and Robotics, Springer
Reviewers’ List of the Journal of Artificial Life and Robotics

AROB-ISBC2026 Call for Papers

11

15

19

59

94

136

150

151

152



