Contents

1	Organization, etc.	1
2	Messages	6
3	Time Table	8
4	Abstracts	
4-1	Plenary Speeches	11
4-2	Invited Talks	15
4-3	January 22, 2025	19
4-4	January 23, 2025	59
4-5	January 24, 2025	94
5	Author Index	136
6	Invitation for publication in Artificial Life and Robotics, Springer	150
7	Reviewers' List of the Journal of Artificial Life and Robotics	151
8	AROB-ISBC2026 Call for Papers	152